	-01-2000	
	1278094	U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr copy thereof.	rademarks. Please rec	cord the attached original documents o
1. Name of conveying party(ies) (C) Götaverken Arendal AB	2. Name and add Name: <b>GVA</b> Consu	dress of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? yes _X_no		Box 11450, S-404 29 Göteborg, Sweden State Zip
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached?
<b>X</b> Assignment Merger	yes	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other:		
Execution Date: August 31, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, the B. Patent No(s	
	4,679,6 4,715,3 4,831,9 4,860,6 4,875,8 5,054,9	09 51 79 06 63
	ers attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Evenson, McKeown, Edwards & Lenahan, P.L.L.C. 1200 G Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005	6.Total number o	of applications and patents involved:
	<u>X</u> Enclose connection with 05-1323	37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$ 320.00</u> ed. Please charge any underpayment in this Assignment to Deposit Account Ne. ized to be charged to Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Acco (Attach dup) Deposit Account)	l. copy of this page if paying by
DO NO.	T WRITE IN THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	egoing information is	true and correct and any attached cop
Name Herbert Cantor Reg. No. 2	24.392	<u>February 25, 2000</u> Date
	·	
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHI 1/2000 TTOH11 00000091 4498412 3 DO		DOCUMENT:
C:581 320.00 OP	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove	t detach this portion er sheet information t c of Patents and Trade	

PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0913

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Götaverken Arendal AB (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation of Sweden, has acquired the inventions described in the U.S. Patents listed on the attached SCHEDULE which is embodied herein and made a part hereof, and the Patents, by virtue of assignments recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, GVA Consultants AB (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Sweden, with offices at Box 11450, S-404 29 Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the United States in and to the U.S. Patents listed on said SCHEDULE;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions as described in said United States Patents in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid Patents; also its entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in the United States on said inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute applications which may be filed on said inventions in the United States; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized and

## PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0914

requested to issue any and all patents on said inventions to said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigned, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Applications and Patents, and that the same are unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused its authorized officer to set his hand and seal hereunto this 3/5t day of August, 1999.

Witness: le Karlson

ÉLISABETH KARLSON Executive secretary

Götaverken Arendal AB

HAKAN ANDREASSON PRESIDENT

-2-

## SCHEDULE

Patent	Date	Atty's.
<u>Number</u>	Granted	<u>Docket</u>
4,498,412	February 12, 1985	285/36444
4,660,496	April 28, 1987	285/36170
4,679,632	July 14, 1987	285/36241
4,715,309	December 29, 1987	285/36304
4,831,951	May 23, 1989	285/36470
4,860,679	August 29, 1989	285/36595
4,875,806	October 24, 1989	285/36554
5,054,963	October 8, 1991	285/36270

## PATENT REEL: 010567 FRAME: 0916

RECORDED: 02/25/2000